

Court No. - 92

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 9236 of 2017

Applicant :- Devendra And 5 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Dinesh Kumar Verma,Alok Kumar Rai

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Rabindra Nath Yadav

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

1. Vide order dated 27.04.2017, a notice was directed to be issued to opposite party no.2. The office report dated 01.08.2023 indicates that the notice service report has not been received back.
2. Learned counsel for the applicants is directed to take fresh step in the matter of service of notice on opposite party no.2.
3. Despite the order dated 17.01.2023, learned counsel for the State has not filed the counter affidavit till date. Therefore, as a last chance four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the State to file counter affidavit.
4. The applicants shall have a week thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.
5. Put up on **12.09.2023** in **additional cause list** before the appropriate Bench.
6. Interim order, if any, granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 1.8.2023

Shubham Arya