



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 9236 of 2017**

Devendra And 5 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Alok Kumar Rai, Dinesh Kumar Verma  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rabindra Nath Yadav

---

(Sl. No. 47)

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.**

1. List revised. None appears on behalf of opposite party no. 2.
2. Sri Alok Kumar Rai, learned counsel for applicants and Sri Anil Kumar Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
3. In the interest of justice, list this matter again on 16.9.2025.

**(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)**

**August 29, 2025**  
**Kirti**