



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 9236 of 2017

Devendra And 5 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Alok Kumar Rai, Dinesh Kumar Verma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rabindra Nath Yadav

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

Learned AGA states that counter-affidavit has already been filed in the Registry on 14.09.2023. The same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place on record.

List on 07.10.2025.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

September 16, 2025

Aditya Tripathi