



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 9236 of 2017**

Devendra And 5 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Alok Kumar Rai, Dinesh Kumar Verma  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rabindra Nath Yadav

---

**Court No. - 84**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

List has been revised.

Learned counsel for the applicants and learned AGA for the State are present. None is present on behalf of the opposite party no.2.

Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List again on 21.04.2026. In the meantime, learned counsel for opposite party may file counter affidavit.

Interim order, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**March 24, 2026**  
S.K.